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UCIMNAPUTEJb - Design

TN TENNTOOBMEHHUKA : B80HXx30/1P

R404A
Water

Pa6oyas cpeaa, ctopoHa 1 :
Pa6ouas cpeaa, CTOpoHa 2 :

CTOPOHA 1: BHYTPEHHSAS Lenb
CTOPOHA 2 : BHELUHWI KOHTYP

Flow Type : Counter-Current

SSP Alias : B80

MCXOOHbIE OAHHBLIE

MNepenaBaemast MOLLHOCTb kW
Inlet vapor quality

Outlet vapor quality

Temnepatypa Ha Bxoae °C
TemnepaTypa ucnapeHus °C
Superheating K
TemnepaTypa Ha Bbixoae °C
Pacxopn kg/s
- Nap Ha Bxoae kg/s
KonuyecTBo ncnapveLuerocs BeLectea kals
MoTepn Hanopa, 3agaHHble kPa

TEXHUYECKHUE NMAPAMETPbI

MoBepxHOCTbL HarpeBa m?
Tennoson NOToK kW/m?
Jlorapudm cpegHen pasHocTu Temnepatyp K

O.H.T.C. (available/required) W/m?2,°C
MoTtepsa Hanopa* kPa

- B noprax kPa
MoTeps aaBneHnsa Ha pacnpegeneHme kPa
noToka

Pabouyee gaBneHue, BbIXOOHOE kPa
KonuuyecTBo kaHanoB Ha 0gvH xo4

Konuyectso nnactuH

MonpaBka Ha 3arpsA3HeHne %
Koadd. 3arpsasHeHuns m?,°C/kW
OunameTp nopta mm

PekomeHoBaHHbIN pasmep coeauHeHnss, mm
BXO[,.

PekomeHOoBaHHbIN pasmMmep coegnHeHunda, mm
BbIX

Yucno PenHonbAaca
CKkopoCTb B BbIXOOAHOM COeaNHEHNN m/s
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CTOPOHA 1

0,384
1,000
3,33
2,00
5,00
7,00
0,2137
0,08197
0,1317
50,0

CTOPOHA 1

39,5
1,02
0,000 - 0,000

641
14

33,0/33,0
(BBEPX/BHM3)

22,50

1,68
13,4
6,90
1940/1940

30
0
-0,001

From 11,4 to 18,0

From 18,3 to 40,9

8,02
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CTOPOHA 2

12,00

7,00
1,073

50,0

CTOPOHA 2

33,6
0,745

15

33,0/33,0
(BBEPX/BHM3)

951,7
1,25
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®U3NYECKUE CBOUCTBA

PenepHasa TemnepaTtypa °C
KungkocTb: BA3KOCTb cP
NIOTHOCTb kg/m?
TennoemMKocTb kJ/kg,°C
TENnonpoBOAHOCTb W/m,°C
Map:  BbI3KOCTb cP
NNOTHOCTb kg/m?
TENnIoemMKoCTb kJ/kg,°C
TENonpoBOAHOCTb W/m,°C
- Latent heat kJ/kg
KoadhduumeHT Tennonepenaymn nneHku W/mz2,°C
CpepHsa TemnepaTypa NoBepxXHOCTH °C
CTEHOK
Maximum wall temperature °C
Largest wall temperature difference K
CkopocTb NOTOKa B KaHane m/s
Shear stress Pa
TOTALS
Total weight kg
Hold-up volume, inner circuit dm?
Hold-up volume, outer circuit dm?
Port size F1/P1 mm
Port size F2/P2 mm
Port size F3/P3 mm
Port size F4/P4 mm
NND F1/P1 mm
NND F2/P2 mm
NND F3/P3 mm
NND F4/P4 mm
Carbon footprint kg
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This is a schematic sketch. For correct drawings

please use the order drawing function or contact your

SWEP representative.
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CTOPOHA 1
2,97
0,169
1139
1,384
0,07649
0,0112
32,54
0,9468
0,01264
162,1
5860
5,80

10,98

2,17
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SSP G7
(v7.0.3.88)
CTOPOHA 2
9,39
1,33
999,7
4,194
0,5788
11800
5,98
11,11
0,40
0,317
69,9
7,01-10,5
1,50
1,60
33,0
33,0
33,0
33,0
36,0
36,0
36,0
36,0
49,3
mm 526 +/-2
mm 119 +/-1
mm 470 +/-1
mm 63 +/-1
mm 27 (opt. 45) +/-1
mm 71,20 to 79,20 +/-2,5%
mm 2to 6 +/-1
mm 4
mm 23
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Disclaimer: Data used in this calculation is subject to change without notice. SWEP strives to use "best practice” for the calculations leading to the
above results. Calculation is intended to show thermal and hydraulic performance, no consideration has been taken to mechanical strength of the
product. Product restrictions - such as pressure, temperatures and corrosion resistance- can be found in SWEP product sheets and other
technical documentation. SWEP may have patents, trademarks, copyrights or other intellectual property rights covering subject matter in this
document. Except as expressly provided in any written license agreement from SWEP, the furnishing of this document does not give you any
license to these patents, trademarks, copyrights, or other intellectual property. To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, the software,
the calculations and the results are provided without warranties of any kind, whether express or implied. No advice or information obtained through
use of the software (including information provided in the results), will create any warranty not expressly stated in the applicable license terms.
Without limiting the foregoing, SWEP does not warrant that the content (including the calculations and the results) is accurate, reliable or correct.
SWEP does not warrant that any system comprising heat exchanger and other components, installed on the basis of calculations in this software,
will meet your requirements or function to your satisfaction or expectations.

*Excluding pressure drop in connections.
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